

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11808/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2006 in WP No. 642/2006 & order dated 12.4.2006 in RP

No. 65/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EXIM RAJATHI INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 31/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG,

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay.

In the meantime, without prejudice to the claims involved the parties shall

ner can find out as to whether the articles which are considered harmful by the petition

be destroyed.

Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay

t Master

Court Master

Cour