

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11808/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M/S. EXIM RAJATHI INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.
DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.N.Verma, Adv.
Mr D.S.Mahra, Adv.
Mr R.C.Kathia, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is seen from the earlier office report dated 13.7.2007 that notice issued to respondent No.3 was returned with the endorsement 'no such department'.

Inspite of sufficient opportunity granted to the petitioner to take steps, that too as a last chance, no steps have been taken even now.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time for taking fresh steps by dasti in correct address.

Two weeks' time granted on condition that if he fails to do so, process will be issued for non-prosecution as against the third respondent.

Take steps in correct address by dasti as well as by registered post.

Await service of notice.

List the matter on 19.11.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj