

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11808/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2006 in WP No. 65/2006 & WP  
No. 642/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EXIM RAJATHI INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Thakur, Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

This is an application in SLP(C) No. 11808/2006. By  
order dated 31.07.2006 while issuing notice, interim stay was  
granted. It was further directed that without prejudice to the  
claims involved the parties may find out as to whether the articles  
which are considered harmful by the petitioner can be  
destroyed. It is

-2-

stated by learned counsel for the respondent that the garlic which  
was the subject matter of dispute may be destroyed by firing it in  
an acceptable manner in an open space.

In view of the statement made I.A. is disposed of. The  
SLP be listed in the next week of September, 2008 for final  
disposal.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Assistant Registrar